## FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Leger to Engrossed Senate Concurrent Resolution No. 51 by Senator Morrell

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 6, delete "thirteen"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, between lines 21 and 22, insert the following:
  - "(11) The president of Tulane University or his designee."
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

5

- 7 On page 2, at the beginning of line 22, change "(11)" to (12)"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, at the beginning of line 23, change "(12)" to "(13)"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 2, at the beginning of line 24, change "(13)" to "(14)"